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A D D R E S S R E P L Y T O : 
P O S T O F F I C E BOX © 9 7 

F A R M I N G T O N . NEW MEXICO 

Mr. A. L. Porter, Secretary & Director 
Oil Conservation Commission 
Box 871 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Porter: 
This is a request for administrative approval for an unorthodox 
gas well location in the Basin Dakota Pool. 

I t is intended to locate the well, El Paso Natural Gas Co. Bruington 
Pool Unit No. k, 2200 feet from the South line and 1650 feet from 
the west line of Section 6, Township 30 North, Range 11 West, N.M.P.M., 
San Juan County, New Mexico. The South half of Section 6 w i l l be 
dedicated to this well since there are two existing pool units and 
El Paso Natural Gas Co. does not wish to create a t h i r d pool unit 
for the W/2. 

As shown on the enclosed plat, the SE/4 consists of an a i r s t r i p , a 
proposed a i r s t r i p and a wash. The only accessible land for a well 
in the S/2 is that which makes the location unorthodox. I t i s , 
therefore planned to make the location unorthodox in order that the 
extremely high cost of constructing an orthodox location be avoided. 

Since El Paso Natural Gas Company does not hold a l l offset leases to 
the dedicated acreage, the consent of the offset operators has been 
requested and w i l l be sent to you under separate cover. 

I am enclosing two copies of the ce r t i f i e d well location plat, and 
two copies of the notice of intention to d r i l l . 

ESO:dgb 
cc: Emery Arnold 

Sam Smith 
Phil McGrath 
Aztec Oil and Gas Co. 
Southwest Production Co. 
Carl H. Noel 

Yours very t r u l y , 

E. S. Oberly, \ 
Division Petroleum Engineer 



FLAT SHOWING DEDICATED ACREAGE AND OFFSET OPERATORS 
for the BruIngton Pool Unit Ho. k 
S/2 Sec. 6, T-30-H, R-ll-W 

T-30-H 
R-12-W 
| EPNG 
I 
I 

Sec. 1 
Carl Ho loel 

Aztec 

Sec. 12 

T-3Q-H. R-ll-W 
E.P.N.G. 

Southveet Prod. Southwest Production 

Sec. 7 

E.P.N.G. 

-Sec-*- 6 See. 5 

5outhves1| Production 

I 

Southwest Production 

Sec. 8 

EL PASO NATURAL GAS COMPANY 
E U P A S O , T E X A S 

F O R M 7- I 3 2 R ( 1 0 - 3 6 ) 

S C A L E 

DRAWN B Y 

D A T E 

C H E C K E D BY 
No. 



A * T i < • I t * <rhi <^M»ANY 

K E N N E T H A . S W A N S O N , A T T O R N E Y 

H. L. S N I D E R , J R . . M A N A G E R 

LAND DEPARTMENT 

920 MERCANTILE SECURITIES BLDG. 

DALLAS 1. TEXAS 

August 7, 1961 

Mr. A. L. Porter, Secretary & Director 
Oil Conservation Commission 
Box 871 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Porter: 

Please refer to El Paso Natural Gas Company's let t e r 
dated August 3> 19&1 to you regarding an unorthodox location 
for a Dakota gas well to be located i n the Ŝr Sec. 6, T-30-N, 
R-ll-W, San Juan County, New Mexico. 

This is to advise that Aztec, as owner of offsetting 
acreage, has no objection to this unorthodox location. 

Yours very t r u l y , 

HLS:mJb 

cc: El Paso Natural Gas Company 
P. 0. Box 990 
Farmington, New Mexico 



NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
SaaSa Fe, New Messes 

Form C-101 
Revised (12/1/55) 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DRILL 
Notice must br given to the-District Office of the Oil Conservation Commission and approval obtained before drilling or recompletion 

begins. If changes in the proposed plan are considered advisable, a copy of this notice showing such changes will be returned to the sender. 
Submit this notice in QUINTUPLICATE. One copy will be returned following approval. See additional instructions in Rules and Regula­
tions of the Commission. i f State Land submit 6 Copies Attach Form C - 128 i n triplioate to f i r s t 3 copies of form c-101 

(Place) (Date) 

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
SANTA F E , NEW MEXICO 

Gentlemen: 

You are hereby notified that it is our intention to commence the Drilling Qf g well to be known as 

(Company or Operator) 

^ ^ ^ ^ . . ^ ^ . . ^ ^ : M * 3 . , Well No.. 
(Lease) 

§ , in & The well is 

(Unit) 

located . ^ & . . . . . feet from the "HH5L line and 3 £ $ $ . feet from the 

J * * Jine of Section. J , T M M . , R . H i . , NMPM. 

(GIVE LOCATION FROM SECTION LINE) . . . M ^ k S H ^ S ^ t . Pool, .^...t&SSft County 

If State Land the Oil and Gas Lease is No 

D C B A 

E F G H 

L 
WW 

J I 

M N O P 

*»...« If patented land the owner is.. 

Address 

We propose to drill well with drilling equipment as follows-M^$^..^^&.!&S^^..^SSIL 

caraait&aoa te&„«%pa. ggaa torts to tctat aggtfo. 
The status of plugging bond is &t&&ffi2ldOL 

Drilling Contractor. 

We intend to complete this well in the 

formation at an approximate depth of 

CASINO PROGRAM 
We propose to use the following strings of Casing and to cement them as indicated: 

.feet. 

SUe of Bole Sice of Casing Weight per Foot New or Second Hand Depth Sacks Cement 

£$91* 
f S/«r te 

ft W^" m*w WSH 

IP m 
If changes in the above plans become advisable we will notify you immediately. 

ADDITIONAL^INFORMATION (If recompletion give full details of proposed plan of work.) 

Approved , , 19.. 
Except as follows: 

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

By-

Sincerely yours, 

(Company or Operator) 

By Original Signed p, w. Meehan 

p o s i t i o n iflBftwaaUB l ^ f e l ^ S ? 
Send Communications regarding well to 

Name 
. . . m m Address 



v Form C-128 (6-57) NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

We 11 Loca t ion and Acreage Dedicat ion Plat 

JULY 51 , 1961 
Section A. Rate ' 

np B r f t t o r EL PASO NATURAL GAS COMPANY _. ...Lease BRUIHGTON POOL FEE SF O7878I 
Well No \ Unit L e t t e r _ „ . K . . Section 6_ Township _..3QH Range . 2 J M NMPM 

Located 2 2 0 0 Feet From SOUTH L i n e , . . I 6 5 O Feet From »S!EST _._ H > L i n e 

County SAW JUAM G. L . Elevat ion 5 1 5 7 . _ Dedicated Acreage 2?.^ • ̂ 0 Acres 

Name of Producing Formation DAKOTA Pool B A S I N DAKOTA 

1. Is the Operator the only owner in the dedicated acreage out l ined on the plat below? 

Yes No_.J* 
2. I f the answer, to question one is " n o " , have the interests of a l l tlie owners been consol idated by communit izat ion 

agreement or otherwise? Yes X No If answer is " v e s " , Type of Conso l ida t ion . 

Caraaaialtisatioa ĝreejasat 
3. If the answer to question two is " n o " , l i s t a i l the owners and their respective interests below: 

Owner Land Descr ip t ion 

Section B . 

T h i s is to ce r t i f y that the information 

in Section A above is true and complete 

to the best of my knowledge and bel ief . 

El Bas© i&tuz-al Gas CcsapaaQr 

Note: A l l distances must be from outer boundaries of .Hectic 

Originaf^fneTl). W. Meehan 

Boa 990 
(Representative) 

(Address) 

FaFfflingtoa, mm f&itico 

I*his is to ce r t i fy that the above plat wa;s prepared from f i e l d notes of actual surveys 

made by me or under my supervision and that the s;une are true and correct to the best 

of my knowledge and bel ief . 

(Seal) 

Farmington, New Mexico 

Date Surveyed 

C 

JULY 28j I 9 6 I 

. c ~ 2 , 
Registered Profess ional Engineer and/or Land Surveyor 


